

Bid Tabulation
IFB #1-1949-DS
EI Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

BID "A" - 200 CALENDAR DAYS			1		2		3		4		5			
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
					McLeod Land Services (Saratoga County)		Better Roads Inc. (Collier County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)		Frederick Derr & Company (Sarasota County)		C & M Roadbuilders, Inc. (Sarasota County)	
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$66,101.26	\$66,101.26	\$208,200.00	\$208,200.00	\$96,358.51	\$96,358.51	\$78,343.30	\$78,343.30	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
2	102-1-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,433.56	\$2,433.56	\$13,145.00	\$13,145.00	\$7,403.88	\$7,403.88	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
3	104-12	Turbidity Barrier, Staked	200	LF	\$2.77	\$554.00	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$2.86	\$572.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$10.20	\$2,040.00
4	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier (Includes Silt Fence & Synthetic Bales)	12,897	LF	\$1.24	\$15,992.28	\$0.60	\$7,738.20	\$0.96	\$12,381.12	\$1.00	\$12,897.00	\$1.05	\$13,541.85
5	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device (Addendum #2)	2	EA	\$2,027.06	\$4,054.12	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$2,200.26	\$4,400.52	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
6	104-16	Rock Bags	600	EA	\$5.59	\$3,354.00	\$3.10	\$1,860.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$10.60	\$6,360.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00
7	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	25	AC	\$1,039.08	\$25,977.00	\$2,755.00	\$68,875.00	\$901.17	\$22,529.25	\$1,575.00	\$39,375.00	\$1,720.00	\$43,000.00
8	120-1	Regular Excavation (Includes Ponds) (Addendum #2)	59,117	CY	\$1.78	\$105,228.26	\$1.70	\$100,498.90	\$3.19	\$188,583.23	\$3.40	\$200,997.80	\$2.00	\$118,234.00
8A	120-1-MC	Excavation (Rocks or Cemented Sand) (Addendum #2)	1,200	CY	\$2.42	\$2,904.00	\$6.30	\$7,560.00	\$21.15	\$25,380.00	\$5.20	\$6,240.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
9		ADDENDUM #2 REMOVES LINE 9												
10	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil (Roadway)	2,215	CY	\$2.58	\$5,714.70	\$13.40	\$29,681.00	\$8.35	\$18,495.25	\$5.00	\$11,075.00	\$4.55	\$10,078.25
11	120-6	Embankment, Regular	29,364	CY	\$6.06	\$177,945.84	\$1.85	\$54,323.40	\$0.98	\$28,776.72	\$1.20	\$35,236.80	\$2.00	\$58,728.00
12	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization (LBR 60)	26,287	SY	\$3.16	\$83,066.92	\$4.00	\$105,148.00	\$2.97	\$78,072.39	\$3.45	\$90,690.15	\$4.60	\$120,920.20
13	285-706	8" Limerock, LBR 100 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.55	\$190,759.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.20	\$205,261.20	\$14.50	\$323,509.50
		BID EITHER #13 OR #13A (NOT BOTH)												
13A	285-706	9" Graded Aggregate Base LBR 120 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$9.35	\$208,607.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.50	\$256,576.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	331-2-MC	2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	2,454	TN	\$72.68	\$178,356.72	\$64.25	\$157,669.50	\$71.90	\$176,442.60	\$68.65	\$168,467.10	\$73.50	\$180,369.00
15	337-7-MC	1" Asphaltic Friction Course (FC III) FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	1,228	TN	\$117.23	\$143,958.44	\$107.00	\$131,396.00	\$93.12	\$114,351.36	\$91.30	\$112,116.40	\$95.40	\$117,151.20
16	410-70-MC	Single Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cut off Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	136	LF	\$647.66	\$88,081.76	\$692.00	\$94,112.00	\$796.19	\$108,281.84	\$860.00	\$116,960.00	\$835.00	\$113,560.00
17	410-70-MC	Double Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cutoff Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	140	LF	\$1,161.28	\$162,579.20	\$1,240.00	\$173,600.00	\$1,278.18	\$178,945.20	\$1,335.00	\$186,900.00	\$1,295.00	\$181,300.00
18	400-2-2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (Includes Reinforced Steels) (Addendum #2)	28	CY	\$585.01	\$16,380.28	\$620.00	\$17,360.00	\$1,118.32	\$31,312.96	\$1,165.00	\$32,620.00	\$1,390.00	\$38,920.00
19	400-1-15	Class I Concrete (OCS Concrete Pads and Endwall for 30" PVC, includes Reinforcing Steels) (Addendum #2)	8	CY	\$402.62	\$3,220.96	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,118.32	\$8,946.56	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,385.00	\$11,080.00
20	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	30	EA	\$2,335.59	\$70,067.70	\$2,580.00	\$77,400.00	\$2,464.28	\$73,928.40	\$3,710.00	\$111,300.00	\$2,295.00	\$68,850.00
21	425-1-549	Inlet (Dr Bot) (Type D Mod. (<10') Outfall Control Structure	3	EA	\$3,825.84	\$11,477.52	\$4,055.00	\$12,165.00	\$4,221.09	\$12,663.27	\$2,775.00	\$8,325.00	\$3,280.00	\$9,840.00
22	430-174-101	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (24") (Addendum #2)	166	LF	\$35.89	\$5,957.74	\$38.70	\$6,424.20	\$47.75	\$7,926.50	\$46.60	\$7,735.60	\$42.00	\$6,972.00
23	430-174-102	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (30") (Addendum #2)	222	LF	\$53.06	\$11,779.32	\$57.10	\$12,676.20	\$55.89	\$12,407.58	\$55.35	\$12,287.70	\$54.00	\$11,988.00
24	430-175-102-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (36")	71	LF	\$62.12	\$4,410.52	\$66.55	\$4,725.05	\$62.61	\$4,445.31	\$86.60	\$6,148.60	\$68.00	\$4,828.00
25	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (42")	44	LF	\$84.50	\$3,718.00	\$90.35	\$3,975.40	\$85.33	\$3,754.52	\$103.30	\$4,545.20	\$88.00	\$3,872.00

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

BID "A" - 200 CALENDAR DAYS			1		2		3		4		5	
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
26	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48")	384	LF	\$96.53	\$37,067.52	\$103.00	\$39,552.00	\$66.91	\$37,213.44	\$112.70	\$43,276.80
27	430-175-104	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (RCP) (60") (Addendum #2)	388	LF	\$131.50	\$51,022.00	\$142.00	\$55,096.00	\$215.66	\$83,676.08	\$162.10	\$62,894.80
28	430-175-104-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (60")	49	LF	\$146.87	\$7,196.63	\$158.00	\$7,742.00	\$135.38	\$6,633.62	\$202.15	\$9,905.35
29	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (12" x 18")	1,185	LF	\$25.17	\$29,826.45	\$27.10	\$32,113.50	\$32.40	\$38,394.00	\$31.60	\$37,446.00
30	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (14" x 23")	680	LF	\$28.74	\$19,543.20	\$30.90	\$21,012.00	\$35.72	\$24,289.60	\$41.20	\$28,016.00
31	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (42") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	2	EA	\$2,374.57	\$4,749.14	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00	\$2,269.49	\$4,538.98	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00
32	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$2,625.48	\$2,625.48	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$2,426.76	\$2,426.76	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
33	430-175-204-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (54") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	9	EA	\$3,659.22	\$32,932.98	\$3,955.00	\$35,595.00	\$3,264.53	\$29,380.77	\$3,470.00	\$31,230.00
34	430-175-205-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (72") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$4,613.80	\$4,613.80	\$5,020.00	\$5,020.00	\$4,086.02	\$4,086.02	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00
35	430-982-625	Mitered End Section, Optional, Elliptical 14" x 23"	15	EA	\$620.01	\$9,300.15	\$676.00	\$10,140.00	\$863.24	\$12,948.60	\$1,085.00	\$16,275.00
36	430-984-129	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/24"	8	EA	\$305.97	\$2,447.76	\$333.00	\$2,664.00	\$916.00	\$7,328.00	\$1,310.00	\$10,480.00
37	430-984-133	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/30"	7	EA	\$318.31	\$2,228.17	\$346.00	\$2,422.00	\$1,355.65	\$9,489.55	\$1,960.00	\$13,720.00
38	515-2-301	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing (Aluminum) (Addendum #2)	237	LF	\$20.25	\$4,799.25	\$43.50	\$10,309.50	\$41.90	\$9,930.30	\$32.85	\$7,785.45
39	520-1-8	Type AB Special (Curb and Gutter)	1,050	LF	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$7.61	\$7,990.50	\$7.45	\$7,822.50
40	520-1-10	Type F Curb and Gutter	11,296	LF	\$8.00	\$90,368.00	\$8.95	\$101,099.20	\$6.35	\$71,729.60	\$7.50	\$84,720.00
41	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,276	SY	\$25.17	\$157,966.92	\$17.05	\$107,005.80	\$19.55	\$122,695.80	\$16.95	\$106,378.20
42	524-MC	Concrete Ditch Pavement - Non Reinforced - Fabric Formed Concrete Mat - 8" Filter Points	582	SY	\$47.80	\$27,819.60	\$52.00	\$30,264.00	\$48.69	\$28,337.58	\$70.50	\$41,031.00
43	530-3-4	Rip-Rap (Rubble) (Ditch Lining)	176	TN	\$56.45	\$9,935.20	\$61.20	\$10,771.20	\$69.15	\$12,170.40	\$60.00	\$10,560.00
44	908-104-1	Contractor's Sediment and Erosion Control Includes Dewatering/Sump/Pipe/Spreader, Swale, etc.	1	LS	\$4,738.53	\$4,738.53	\$8,285.00	\$8,285.00	\$1,650.20	\$1,650.20	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
45	700-20-11	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$1,912,652.73		\$1,983,418.10		\$1,991,145.27		\$1,995,692.95
46	706-3	Sign Single Post, <12 S.F. (Addendum #2)	31	EA	\$175.84	\$5,451.04	\$195.00	\$6,045.00	\$184.81	\$5,729.11	\$400.00	\$12,400.00
47	710-12-290	Reflective Pavement Marker, All Colors	326	EA	\$4.00	\$1,304.00	\$4.35	\$1,418.10	\$4.10	\$1,336.60	\$5.50	\$1,793.00
48	711-11-160	Reflective Paint (Island Nose) (Yellow) (Addendum #2)	242	SF	\$0.91	\$220.22	\$0.85	\$205.70	\$0.79	\$191.18	\$1.10	\$266.20
49	711-11-170	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic (Bike Lane Markings) (Addendum #2)	19	EA	\$149.20	\$2,834.80	\$211.00	\$4,009.00	\$199.51	\$3,790.69	\$140.00	\$2,660.00
50	711-11-251	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	19	EA	\$79.93	\$1,518.67	\$59.90	\$1,138.10	\$56.70	\$1,077.30	\$85.00	\$1,615.00
51	711-11-222	Skip Traffic Stripe, 6'-10" Yellow, Thermoplastic, 6" (Addendum #2)	340	LF	\$1.07	\$363.80	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$0.95	\$323.00	\$1.00	\$340.00
		Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Yellow, Thermoplastic	785	LF	\$1.12	\$879.20	\$1.15	\$902.75	\$1.10	\$863.50	\$1.65	\$1,295.25
												\$1,256.00

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

BID "A" - 200 CALENDAR DAYS			1		2		3		4		5		
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
52	711-11-224	Solid Traffic Stripe, 18" Yellow, Thermoplastic	531	LF	\$3.30	\$1,752.30	\$3.10	\$1,646.10	\$2.94	\$1,561.14	\$5.50	\$2,920.50	
53	711-11-121	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" White, Thermoplastic	11,251	LF	\$1.08	\$12,151.08	\$1.00	\$11,251.00	\$0.92	\$10,350.92	\$1.00	\$11,251.00	
54	711-11-221	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" Yellow, Thermoplastic	10,054	LF	\$1.08	\$10,858.32	\$1.00	\$10,054.00	\$0.92	\$9,249.68	\$1.05	\$10,556.70	
54A	711-11-123	Solid Traffic Stripe, 12" White, Thermoplastic (Add. #2)	45	LF	\$3.68	\$165.60	\$1.55	\$69.75	\$1.47	\$66.15	\$4.40	\$198.00	
54B	711-11-125	Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White, Thermoplastic (Stop Bar) (Addendum #2)	5	LF	\$15.45	\$77.25	\$4.25	\$21.25	\$4.04	\$20.20	\$7.65	\$38.25	
		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING				\$37,576.28		\$37,100.75		\$34,559.47		\$45,333.90	
55	715-2-11	Lighting Conduit (Electrical, 4" PVC DR 18, Color White) (Addendum #2)	233	LF	\$6.22	\$1,449.26	\$6.95	\$1,619.35	\$6.41	\$1,493.53	\$10.80	\$2,516.40	
		SUBTOTAL LIGHTING				\$1,449.26		\$1,619.35		\$1,493.53		\$2,516.40	
56	570-1-1	Performance Turf (Hydrosed)	12,551	SY	\$0.64	\$8,032.64	\$0.35	\$4,392.85	\$0.81	\$10,166.31	\$0.45	\$5,647.95	
57	570-1-2	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	48,896	SY	\$1.60	\$78,233.60	\$1.20	\$58,675.20	\$1.70	\$83,123.20	\$1.85	\$90,457.60	
		SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING				\$86,266.24		\$63,068.05		\$93,289.51		\$96,105.55	
58		3" PVC Casting (Purple, Reclaim Water)	168	LF	\$6.53	\$1,097.04	\$7.25	\$1,218.00	\$4.98	\$836.64	\$6.70	\$1,125.60	
59		12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Reclaim Water)	98	LF	\$41.97	\$4,113.06	\$44.70	\$4,380.60	\$48.99	\$4,801.02	\$45.15	\$4,424.70	
60		12" Caps/Plugs	2	EA	\$313.48	\$626.96	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$189.94	\$379.88	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	
61		Joint Restraints	4	EA	\$161.51	\$646.04	\$172.00	\$688.00	\$186.01	\$744.04	\$210.00	\$840.00	
		SUBTOTAL UTILITY				\$6,483.10		\$6,966.60		\$6,761.58		\$7,450.30	
		DISCRETIONARY				\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00	
		TOTAL BID "A" PRICE:				\$2,224,427.61		\$2,272,172.85		\$2,307,249.36		\$2,327,099.10	
		Acknowledged Addendum #1			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Acknowledged Addendum #2			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Florida Trench Safety Act			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Contractor's Questionnaire			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Drug Free Work Place Certification			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)			NO		NO		NO		YES		
		Notes:			N/A		Item #32 - Quantity = 1 - Unit Price = \$1,845.00 & Extended Price = \$2,845.00		N/A		N/A		
		Bid Bond			YES		YES		YES		YES		
		Acknowledged Site Visit			YES - 7/1/11 7/28/11		YES - 7/25/11		YES - 7/20/11		YES - 6/14/11 & 7/27/11		YES - 7/7/11

**Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS**

El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA

Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	6		7		8		9		10	
					UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	ALYX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$78,880.00	\$78,880.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$191,903.82	\$191,903.82	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
2	102-1-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$15,700.32	\$15,700.32	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
3	104-12	Turbidity Barrier, Staked	200	LF	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	\$3.52	\$704.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
4	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier (Includes Silt Fence & Synthetic Bales)	12,897	LF	\$1.10	\$14,186.70	\$1.35	\$17,410.95	\$0.82	\$10,575.54	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
5	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2	EA	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,624.93	\$3,249.86	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
6	104-16	Rock Bags	600	EA	\$6.60	\$3,960.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.33	\$2,598.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
7	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	25	AC	\$2,515.00	\$62,875.00	\$2,760.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,083.29	\$27,082.25	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
8	120-1	Regular Excavation (Includes Ponds) (Addendum #2)	59,117	CY	\$4.95	\$292,629.15	\$1.80	\$106,410.60	\$6.89	\$407,316.13	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
8A	120-1-MC	Excavation (Rocks or Cemented Sand) (Addendum #2)	1,200	CY	\$19.40	\$23,280.00	\$20.75	\$24,900.00	\$28.94	\$34,728.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
9		ADDENDUM #2 REMOVES LINE 9												
10	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil (Roadway)	2,215	CY	\$5.60	\$12,404.00	\$3.10	\$6,866.50	\$26.48	\$58,653.20	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
11	120-6	Embankment, Regular	29,364	CY	\$0.65	\$19,086.60	\$1.00	\$29,364.00	\$3.49	\$102,480.36	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
12	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization (LBR 60)	26,287	SY	\$3.65	\$95,947.55	\$7.00	\$184,009.00	\$4.00	\$105,148.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
13	285-706	8" Limerock, LBR 100 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.55	\$257,692.05	\$11.37	\$253,676.07	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
		BID EITHER #13 OR #13A (NOT BOTH)												
13A	285-706	9" Graded Aggregate Base LBR 120 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$11.37	\$253,676.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
14	331-2-MC	2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	2,454	TN	\$77.15	\$189,326.10	\$74.60	\$183,068.40	\$72.72	\$178,454.88	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
15	337-7-MC	1" Asphaltic Friction Course (FC III) FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	1,228	TN	\$100.00	\$122,800.00	\$96.60	\$118,624.80	\$112.01	\$137,548.28	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
16	410-70-MC	Single Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cut off Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	136	LF	\$675.00	\$91,800.00	\$835.00	\$113,560.00	\$850.38	\$115,651.68	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
17	410-70-MC	Double Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cutoff Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	140	LF	\$1,240.00	\$173,600.00	\$1,297.00	\$181,580.00	\$1,321.61	\$185,025.40	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
18	400-2-2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (Includes Reinforced Steels) (Addendum #2)	28	CY	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$1,132.00	\$31,696.00	\$974.96	\$27,298.88	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
19	400-1-15	Class I Concrete (OCS Concrete Pads and Endwall for 30" PVC, Includes Reinforcing Steels) (Addendum #2)	8	CY	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,132.00	\$9,056.00	\$974.96	\$7,799.68	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
20	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	30	EA	\$2,400.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$88,200.00	\$2,561.97	\$76,859.10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
21	425-1-549	Inlet (DI Bot) (Type D Mod. (<10')) Outfall Control Structure	3	EA	\$4,640.00	\$13,920.00	\$3,436.00	\$10,308.00	\$1,803.80	\$5,411.40	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
22	430-174-101	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (24") (Addendum #2)	166	LF	\$50.45	\$8,374.70	\$50.70	\$8,416.20	\$35.75	\$5,934.50	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
23	430-174-102	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (30") (Addendum #2)	222	LF	\$61.60	\$13,675.20	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$45.50	\$10,101.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
24	430-175-102-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMF) (36")	71	LF	\$78.10	\$5,545.10	\$63.50	\$5,928.50	\$63.37	\$4,499.27	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
25	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMF) (42")	44	LF	\$98.50	\$4,334.00	\$96.00	\$4,224.00	\$80.38	\$3,536.72	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER

**Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS**

**EI Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days**

BID "A" - 200 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	6		7		8		9		10	
					UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
26	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48")	384	LF	\$110.00	\$42,240.00	\$71.50	\$27,456.00	\$91.54	\$35,151.36	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
27	430-175-104	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (RCP) (60") (Addendum #2)	388	LF	\$150.00	\$58,200.00	\$163.00	\$63,244.00	\$129.99	\$50,436.12	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
28	430-175-104-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (60")	49	LF	\$155.00	\$7,595.00	\$166.00	\$8,134.00	\$31.42	\$1,539.58	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
29	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (12" x 18")	1,185	LF	\$39.00	\$46,215.00	\$33.15	\$39,282.75	\$31.42	\$37,232.70	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
30	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (14" x 23")	680	LF	\$44.00	\$29,920.00	\$40.60	\$27,608.00	\$33.58	\$22,834.40	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
31	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (42") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	2	EA	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,841.59	\$3,683.18	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
32	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,058.25	\$2,058.25	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
33	430-175-204-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (54") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	9	EA	\$3,442.00	\$30,978.00	\$4,325.00	\$38,925.00	\$3,011.54	\$27,103.86	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
34	430-175-205-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (72") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,483.85	\$3,483.85	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
35	430-982-625	Mitered End Section, Optional, Elliptical 14" x 23"	15	EA	\$545.00	\$8,175.00	\$857.00	\$12,855.00	\$649.97	\$9,749.55	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
36	430-984-129	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/24"	8	EA	\$595.00	\$4,760.00	\$960.00	\$7,680.00	\$758.30	\$6,066.40	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
37	430-984-133	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/30"	7	EA	\$960.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00	\$1,633.60	\$11,435.20	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
38	615-2-301	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing (Aluminum) (Addendum #2)	237	LF	\$88.00	\$20,856.00	\$44.65	\$10,582.05	\$20.58	\$4,877.46	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
39	520-1-8	Type AB Special (Curb and Gutter)	1,050	LF	\$10.75	\$11,287.50	\$9.80	\$10,290.00	\$15.17	\$15,928.50	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
40	520-1-10	Type F Curb and Gutter	11,296	LF	\$7.15	\$80,766.40	\$8.55	\$96,580.80	\$6.72	\$75,909.12	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
41	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,276	SY	\$20.00	\$125,520.00	\$18.55	\$116,419.80	\$17.33	\$108,763.08	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
42	524-MC	Concrete Ditch Pavement - Non Reinforced - Fabric Formed Concrete Mat - 8" Filter Points	582	SY	\$76.60	\$44,581.20	\$155.75	\$90,646.50	\$63.91	\$37,195.62	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
43	530-3-4	Rip-Rap (Rubble) (Ditch Lining)	176	TN	\$115.00	\$20,240.00	\$57.00	\$10,032.00	\$95.33	\$16,778.08	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
44	908-104-1	Contractor's Sediment and Erosion Control includes Dewatering/Sump/Pipe/Spreader, Swale, etc.	1	LS	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,416.43	\$5,416.43	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$2,128,799.27		\$2,182,855.90		\$2,447,579.08		NO BID		NO BIDDER
45	700-20-11	Sign Single Post, <12 S.F. (Addendum #2)	31	EA	\$265.00	\$8,215.00	\$187.00	\$5,797.00	\$270.82	\$8,395.42	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
46	706-3	Reflective Pavement Marker, All Colors	326	EA	\$3.30	\$1,075.80	\$4.15	\$1,352.90	\$3.25	\$1,059.50	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
47	710-12-290	Reflective Paint (Island Nose) (Yellow) (Addendum #2)	242	SF	\$4.40	\$1,064.80	\$0.80	\$193.60	\$1.08	\$261.36	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
48	711-11-160	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic (Bike Lane Markings) (Addendum #2)	19	EA	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$202.00	\$3,838.00	\$259.99	\$4,939.81	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
49	711-11-170	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	19	EA	\$66.00	\$1,254.00	\$57.40	\$1,090.60	\$75.83	\$1,440.77	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
50	711-11-251	Skip Traffic Stripe, 6'-10" Yellow, Thermoplastic, 6" (Addendum #2)	340	LF	\$1.10	\$374.00	\$0.95	\$323.00	\$1.19	\$404.60	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
51	711-11-222	Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Yellow, Thermoplastic	785	LF	\$1.75	\$1,373.75	\$1.15	\$902.75	\$1.84	\$1,444.40	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

BID "A" - 200 CALENDAR DAYS			6		7		8		9		10	
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	ALAX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	NO BIDDER		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
52	711-11-224	Solid Traffic Stripe, 18" Yellow, Thermoplastic	531	LF	\$2.55	\$1,354.05	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	\$4.17	\$2,214.27	NO BID	NO BIDDER
53	711-11-121	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" White, Thermoplastic	11,251	LF	\$1.25	\$14,063.75	\$0.95	\$10,688.45	\$1.19	\$13,388.69	NO BID	NO BIDDER
54	711-11-221	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" Yellow, Thermoplastic	10,054	LF	\$1.10	\$11,059.40	\$0.95	\$9,551.30	\$1.19	\$11,964.26	NO BID	NO BIDDER
54A	711-11-123	Solid Traffic Stripe, 12" White, Thermoplastic (Add. #2)	45	LF	\$2.30	\$103.50	\$1.50	\$67.50	\$3.25	\$146.25	NO BID	NO BIDDER
54B	711-11-125	Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White, Thermoplastic (Stop Bar) (Addendum #2)	5	LF	\$4.40	\$22.00	\$4.10	\$20.50	\$5.96	\$29.80	NO BID	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING						\$42,050.05		\$35,418.60		\$45,689.13	NO BID	NO BIDDER
55	715-2-11	Lighting Conduit (Electrical, 4" PVC DR 18, Color White) (Addendum #2)	233	LF	\$9.00	\$2,097.00	\$9.70	\$2,260.10	\$4.17	\$971.61	NO BID	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL LIGHTING						\$2,097.00		\$2,260.10		\$971.61	NO BID	NO BIDDER
56	570-1-1	Performance Turf (Hydroseed)	12,551	SY	\$0.45	\$5,647.95	\$0.50	\$6,275.50	\$0.49	\$6,149.99	NO BID	NO BIDDER
57	570-1-2	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	48,896	SY	\$1.60	\$78,233.60	\$1.70	\$83,123.20	\$1.62	\$79,211.52	NO BID	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING						\$83,881.55		\$89,398.70		\$85,361.51	NO BID	NO BIDDER
58		3" PVC Casing (Purple, Reclaim Water)	168	LF	\$7.35	\$1,234.80	\$6.95	\$1,167.60	\$7.58	\$1,273.44	NO BID	NO BIDDER
59		12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Reclaim Water)	98	LF	\$36.40	\$3,567.20	\$41.65	\$4,081.70	\$43.33	\$4,246.34	NO BID	NO BIDDER
60		12" Caps/Plugs	2	EA	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$96.41	\$192.82	NO BID	NO BIDDER
61		Joint Restraints	4	EA	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$276.24	\$1,104.96	NO BID	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL UTILITY						\$6,132.00		\$6,389.30		\$6,817.56	NO BID	NO BIDDER
DISCRETIONARY						\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00	NO BID	NO BIDDER
TOTAL BID "A" PRICE:						\$2,442,959.87		\$2,496,322.60		\$2,766,418.89	NO BID	NO BIDDER
Acknowledged Addendum #1					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Acknowledged Addendum #2					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Florida Trench Safety Act					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Contractor's Questionnaire					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Drug Free Work Place Certification					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)					NO	NO	NO	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Notes:												
Item #13A - Quantity = 22,311 - Unit Price = \$11,370 & Extended Price = \$265,046.07						N/A	N/A	N/A			NO BID	NO BIDDER
Bid Bond					YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BID	NO BIDDER		
Acknowledged Site Visit					YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/26/11	YES - 7/15/11	NO BID	NO BID	NO BIDDER		

Bid Tabulation
IFB#11-1949-DS
El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 200 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Sherril Robinson
(Project Management) Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

8/4/11
Date

REVIEWED BY: Sunny Fu
(Engineer) Sunny Fu, P.E., Project Engineer

8/16/2011
Date

APPROVED BY: Donna M Stevens
(Purchasing) Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

8/22/11
Date

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

EI Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

ITEM			QTY.		UNITS		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION																													
BID "B" - 150 CALENDAR DAYS																														
											1				2				3				4				5			
											McLeod Land Services (Sarasota County)				Better Roads Inc. (Collier County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)				Frederick Derr & Company (Sarasota County)				C & M Roadbuilders, Inc. (Sarasota County)			
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$66,101.26	\$66,101.26	\$179,600.00	\$179,600.00	\$100,334.16	\$100,334.16	\$78,343.30	\$78,343.30	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00																
2	102-1-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,433.56	\$2,433.56	\$13,145.00	\$13,145.00	\$7,403.27	\$7,403.27	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00																
3	104-12	Turbidity Barrier, Staked	200	LF	\$2.77	\$554.00	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$2.86	\$572.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$10.20	\$2,040.00																
4	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier (Includes Silt Fence & Synthetic Bales)	12,897	LF	\$1.24	\$15,992.28	\$0.60	\$7,738.20	\$0.96	\$12,381.12	\$1.00	\$12,897.00	\$1.05	\$13,541.85																
5	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device (Addendum #2)	2	EA	\$2,027.06	\$4,054.12	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,200.08	\$4,400.16	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00																
6	104-16	Rock Bags	600	EA	\$5.59	\$3,354.00	\$3.10	\$1,860.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$10.60	\$6,360.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00																
7	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	25	AC	\$1,039.08	\$25,977.00	\$2,910.00	\$72,750.00	\$1,123.61	\$28,090.25	\$1,575.00	\$39,375.00	\$1,720.00	\$43,000.00																
8	120-1	Regular Excavation (Includes Ponds) (Addendum #2)	59,117	CY	\$1.78	\$105,228.26	\$2.05	\$121,189.85	\$4.00	\$236,468.00	\$3.40	\$200,997.80	\$2.00	\$118,234.00																
8A	120-1-MC	Excavation (Rocks or Cemented Sand) (Addendum #2)	1,200	CY	\$2.42	\$2,904.00	\$7.45	\$8,940.00	\$26.28	\$31,536.00	\$5.20	\$6,240.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00																
9		ADDENDUM #2 REMOVES LINE 9																												
10	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil (Roadway)	2,215	CY	\$2.58	\$5,714.70	\$14.05	\$31,120.75	\$10.31	\$22,836.65	\$5.00	\$11,075.00	\$4.55	\$10,078.25																
11	120-6	Embankment, Regular	29,364	CY	\$6.06	\$177,945.84	\$2.30	\$67,537.20	\$1.19	\$34,943.16	\$1.20	\$35,236.80	\$2.00	\$58,728.00																
12	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization (LBR 60)	26,287	SY	\$3.16	\$83,066.92	\$4.30	\$113,034.10	\$3.60	\$94,633.20	\$3.45	\$90,690.15	\$4.60	\$120,920.20																
13	285-706	8" Limerock, LBR 100 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$200,799.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.20	\$205,261.20	\$14.50	\$323,509.50																
		BID EITHER #13 OR #13A (NOT BOTH)																												
13A	285-706	9" Graded Aggregate Base LBR 120 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$9.35	\$208,607.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.31	\$274,648.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00																
14	331-2-MC	2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	2,454	TN	\$72.68	\$178,366.72	\$65.50	\$160,737.00	\$77.16	\$189,350.64	\$68.65	\$168,467.10	\$73.50	\$180,369.00																
15	337-7-MC	1" Asphaltic Friction Course (FC III) FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	1,228	TN	\$117.23	\$143,958.44	\$110.00	\$135,080.00	\$99.94	\$122,726.32	\$91.30	\$117,116.40	\$95.40	\$117,151.20																
16	410-70-MC	Single Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cut off Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	136	LF	\$647.66	\$88,081.76	\$720.00	\$97,920.00	\$841.43	\$114,434.48	\$860.00	\$116,960.00	\$835.00	\$113,560.00																
17	410-70-MC	Double Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cutoff Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	140	LF	\$1,161.28	\$162,579.20	\$1,240.00	\$173,600.00	\$1,341.93	\$187,870.20	\$1,335.00	\$186,900.00	\$1,295.00	\$181,300.00																
18	400-2-2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (Includes Reinforced Steels) (Addendum #2)	28	CY	\$585.01	\$16,380.28	\$620.00	\$17,360.00	\$1,171.54	\$32,803.12	\$1,165.00	\$32,620.00	\$1,390.00	\$38,920.00																
19	400-1-15	Class I Concrete (OCS Concrete Pads and Endwall for 30" PVC, includes Reinforcing Steels) (Addendum #2)	8	CY	\$402.62	\$3,220.96	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,171.54	\$9,372.32	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,385.00	\$11,080.00																
20	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	30	EA	\$2,335.59	\$70,067.70	\$2,580.00	\$77,400.00	\$2,639.37	\$79,181.10	\$3,710.00	\$111,300.00	\$2,295.00	\$68,850.00																
21	425-1-549	Inlet (Dt Bot) (Type D Mod. (<10') Outfall Control Structure	3	EA	\$3,825.84	\$11,477.52	\$4,055.00	\$12,165.00	\$4,459.90	\$13,379.70	\$2,775.00	\$8,325.00	\$3,280.00	\$9,840.00																
22	430-174-101	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (24") (Addendum #2)	166	LF	\$35.89	\$5,957.74	\$38.70	\$6,424.20	\$51.25	\$8,507.50	\$46.60	\$7,735.60	\$42.00	\$6,972.00																
23	430-174-102	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (30") (Addendum #2)	222	LF	\$53.06	\$11,779.32	\$57.10	\$12,676.20	\$59.40	\$13,186.80	\$55.35	\$12,287.70	\$54.00	\$11,988.00																
24	430-175-102-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCM) (36")	71	LF	\$62.12	\$4,410.52	\$66.55	\$4,725.05	\$66.65	\$4,732.15	\$86.60	\$6,148.60	\$68.00	\$4,828.00																
25	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCM) (42")	44	LF	\$84.50	\$3,718.00	\$90.35	\$3,975.40	\$90.59	\$3,985.96	\$103.30	\$4,545.20	\$88.00	\$3,872.00																

**Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS**

El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA

Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	1		2		3		4		5	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
26	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48")	384	LF	\$96.53	\$37,067.52	\$103.00	\$39,552.00	\$102.61	\$39,402.24	\$112.70	\$43,276.80	\$99.00	\$38,016.00
27	430-175-104	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (RCP) (60") (Addendum #2)	388	LF	\$131.50	\$51,022.00	\$142.00	\$55,096.00	\$223.98	\$86,904.24	\$162.10	\$62,894.80	\$150.00	\$58,200.00
28	430-175-104-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (60")	49	LF	\$146.87	\$7,196.63	\$158.00	\$7,742.00	\$141.07	\$6,912.43	\$202.15	\$9,905.35	\$182.00	\$8,918.00
29	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (12" x 18")	1,185	LF	\$25.17	\$29,826.45	\$27.10	\$32,113.50	\$35.56	\$42,138.60	\$31.60	\$37,446.00	\$30.00	\$35,550.00
30	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (14" x 23")	680	LF	\$28.74	\$19,543.20	\$30.90	\$21,012.00	\$38.88	\$26,438.40	\$41.20	\$28,016.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00
31	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (42") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	2	EA	\$2,374.57	\$4,749.14	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00	\$2,473.35	\$4,946.70	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,130.00	\$4,260.00
32	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (48") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$2,625.48	\$2,625.48	\$2,845.00	\$2,845.00	\$2,630.61	\$2,630.61	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00
33	430-175-204-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (54") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	9	EA	\$3,659.22	\$32,932.98	\$3,955.00	\$35,595.00	\$3,468.31	\$31,214.79	\$3,470.00	\$31,230.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
34	430-175-205-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCOMP) (72") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$4,613.80	\$4,613.80	\$5,020.00	\$5,020.00	\$4,391.75	\$4,391.75	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00
35	430-982-625	Mitered End Section, Optional, Elliptical 14" x 23"	15	EA	\$620.01	\$9,300.15	\$676.00	\$10,140.00	\$981.15	\$14,717.25	\$1,085.00	\$16,275.00	\$830.00	\$12,450.00
36	430-984-129	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/24"	8	EA	\$305.97	\$2,447.76	\$333.00	\$2,664.00	\$1,033.91	\$8,271.28	\$1,310.00	\$10,480.00	\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00
37	430-984-133	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/30"	7	EA	\$318.31	\$2,228.17	\$346.00	\$2,422.00	\$1,487.63	\$10,413.41	\$1,960.00	\$13,720.00	\$1,895.00	\$13,265.00
38	515-2-301	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing (Aluminum) (Addendum #2)	237	LF	\$20.25	\$4,799.25	\$43.50	\$10,309.50	\$43.89	\$10,401.93	\$32.85	\$7,785.45	\$41.95	\$9,942.15
39	520-1-8	Type AB Special (Curb and Gutter)	1,050	LF	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$12.40	\$13,020.00	\$8.03	\$8,431.50	\$7.45	\$7,822.50	\$6.05	\$6,352.50
40	520-1-10	Type F Curb and Gutter	11,296	LF	\$8.00	\$90,368.00	\$9.30	\$105,052.80	\$6.71	\$75,796.16	\$7.50	\$84,720.00	\$6.00	\$67,776.00
41	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,276	SY	\$25.17	\$157,966.92	\$17.30	\$108,574.80	\$20.72	\$130,038.72	\$16.95	\$106,378.20	\$17.00	\$106,692.00
42	524-MC	Concrete Ditch Pavement - Non Reinforced - Fabric Formed Concrete Mat - 8" Filter Points	582	SY	\$47.80	\$27,819.60	\$52.25	\$30,409.50	\$51.35	\$29,885.70	\$70.50	\$41,031.00	\$52.00	\$30,264.00
43	530-3-4	Rip-Rap (Rubble) (Ditch Lining)	176	TN	\$56.45	\$9,935.20	\$61.20	\$10,771.20	\$78.56	\$13,826.56	\$60.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$7,040.00
44	908-104-1	Contractor's Sediment and Erosion Control Includes Dewatering/Sump/Pipe/Spreader, Swale, etc.	1	LS	\$4,738.53	\$4,738.53	\$8,285.00	\$8,285.00	\$1,650.06	\$1,650.06	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$1,912,652.73		\$2,031,341.25		\$2,179,489.00		\$1,995,692.95		\$2,027,912.65
45	700-20-11	Sign Single Post, <12 S.F. (Addendum #2)	31	EA	\$175.84	\$5,451.04	\$195.00	\$6,045.00	\$193.61	\$6,001.91	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$185.00	\$5,735.00
46	706-3	Reflective Pavement Marker, All Colors	326	EA	\$4.00	\$1,304.00	\$4.35	\$1,418.10	\$4.29	\$1,398.54	\$5.50	\$1,793.00	\$5.25	\$1,711.50
47	710-12-290	Reflective Paint (Island Nose) (Yellow) (Addendum #2)	242	SF	\$0.91	\$220.22	\$0.85	\$205.70	\$0.83	\$200.86	\$1.10	\$266.20	\$1.05	\$254.10
48	711-11-160	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic (Bike Lane Markings) (Addendum #2)	19	EA	\$149.20	\$2,834.80	\$211.00	\$4,009.00	\$209.01	\$3,971.19	\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$131.25	\$2,493.75
49	711-11-170	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	19	EA	\$79.93	\$1,518.67	\$59.90	\$1,138.10	\$59.40	\$1,128.60	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$78.75	\$1,496.25
50	711-11-251	Skip Traffic Stripe, 6'-10' Yellow, Thermoplastic, 6" (Addendum #2)	340	LF	\$1.07	\$363.80	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$0.99	\$336.60	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$0.75	\$255.00
51	711-11-222	Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Yellow, Thermoplastic	785	LF	\$1.12	\$879.20	\$1.15	\$902.75	\$1.16	\$910.60	\$1.65	\$1,295.25	\$1.60	\$1,256.00

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

EI Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

BID "B" - 150 CALENDAR DAYS				6		7		8		9		10							
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ALEX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	NO BIDDER	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$78,880.00	\$78,880.00	\$264,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$191,903.82	\$191,903.82	\$134,490.00	\$134,490.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
2	102-1-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$15,700.32	\$15,700.32	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
3	104-12	Turbidity Barrier, Staked	200	LF	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	\$7.15	\$1,430.00	\$3.52	\$704.00	\$10.80	\$2,160.00	\$12,510.09	\$2,510.09	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
4	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier (Includes Silt Fence & Synthetic Bales)	12,897	LF	\$1.10	\$14,186.70	\$1.35	\$17,410.95	\$0.82	\$10,575.54	\$0.97	\$12,510.09	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
5	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2	EA	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,624.93	\$3,249.86	\$3,090.00	\$6,180.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
6	104-16	Rock Bags	600	EA	\$6.60	\$3,960.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.33	\$2,598.00	\$5.40	\$3,240.00	\$23,625.00	\$23,625.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
7	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	25	AC	\$2,515.00	\$62,875.00	\$2,760.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,083.29	\$27,082.25	\$945.00	\$23,625.00	\$313,320.10	\$313,320.10	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
8	120-1	Regular Excavation (Includes Ponds) (Addendum #2)	59,117	CY	\$4.95	\$292,629.15	\$1.80	\$106,410.60	\$6.89	\$407,316.13	\$5.30	\$313,320.10	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
8A	120-1-MC	Excavation (Rocks or Cemented Sand) (Addendum #2)	1,200	CY	\$19.40	\$23,280.00	\$20.75	\$24,900.00	\$28.94	\$34,728.00	\$5.50	\$6,600.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
9		ADDENDUM #2 REMOVES LINE 9																	
10	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil (Roadway)	2,215	CY	\$5.60	\$12,404.00	\$3.10	\$6,866.50	\$26.48	\$58,653.20	\$4.50	\$9,967.50	\$73,410.00	\$73,410.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
11	120-6	Embankment, Regular	29,364	CY	\$0.65	\$19,086.60	\$1.00	\$29,364.00	\$3.49	\$102,480.36	\$2.50	\$73,410.00	\$86,747.10	\$86,747.10	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
12	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization (LBR 60)	26,287	SY	\$3.65	\$95,947.55	\$7.00	\$184,009.00	\$4.00	\$105,148.00	\$3.30	\$86,747.10	\$266,170.23	\$266,170.23	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
13	285-706	8" Limerock, LBR 100 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.55	\$257,692.05	\$11.37	\$253,676.07	\$11.93	\$266,170.23			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
		BID EITHER #13 OR #13A (NOT BOTH)																	
13A	285-706	9" Graded Aggregate Base LBR 120 (Addendum #2)	22,311	SY	\$11.37	\$253,676.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
14	331-2-MC	2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	2,454	TN	\$77.15	\$189,326.10	\$74.60	\$183,068.40	\$72.72	\$178,454.88	\$73.60	\$180,614.40	\$142,448.00	\$142,448.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
15	337-7-MC	1" Asphaltic Friction Course (FC III) FDOT 2000 (Add. #2)	1,228	TN	\$100.00	\$122,800.00	\$96.60	\$118,624.80	\$112.01	\$137,548.28	\$116.00	\$142,448.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
16	410-70-MC	Single Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cut off Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	136	LF	\$675.00	\$91,800.00	\$835.00	\$113,560.00	\$850.38	\$115,651.68	\$850.00	\$115,600.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
17	410-70-MC	Double Barrel - 4' x 10' Box Culvert (Includes Wingwalls, Cutoff Walls and Headwalls) (Addendum #2)	140	LF	\$1,240.00	\$173,600.00	\$1,297.00	\$181,580.00	\$1,321.61	\$185,025.40	\$1,320.00	\$184,800.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
18	400-2-2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls) (Includes Reinforced Steels) (Addendum #2)	28	CY	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$1,132.00	\$31,696.00	\$974.96	\$27,298.88	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
19	400-1-15	Class I Concrete (OCS Concrete Pads and Endwall for 30" PVC, Includes Reinforcing Steels) (Addendum #2)	8	CY	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,132.00	\$9,056.00	\$974.96	\$7,799.68	\$380.00	\$3,040.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
20	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	30	EA	\$2,400.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$88,200.00	\$2,561.97	\$76,859.10	\$2,455.00	\$73,650.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
21	425-1-549	Inlet (DI Bolt) (Type D Mod (<10') Outfall Control Structure	3	EA	\$4,640.00	\$13,920.00	\$3,436.00	\$10,308.00	\$1,803.80	\$5,411.40	\$4,455.00	\$13,365.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
22	430-174-101	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (24") (Addendum #2)	166	LF	\$50.45	\$8,374.70	\$50.70	\$8,416.20	\$35.75	\$5,934.50	\$45.00	\$7,470.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
23	430-174-102	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (PVC C900 DR-18 or A2000) (30") (Addendum #2)	222	LF	\$61.60	\$13,675.20	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$45.50	\$10,101.00	\$60.00	\$13,320.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
24	430-175-102-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (36")	71	LF	\$78.10	\$5,545.10	\$63.50	\$5,928.50	\$63.37	\$4,499.27	\$18.00	\$1,278.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
25	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (42")	44	LF	\$98.50	\$4,334.00	\$96.00	\$4,224.00	\$60.38	\$3,536.72	\$86.00	\$3,784.00			NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER

Bid Tabulation
IFB #11-1949-DS

EI Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA

Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

BID "B" - 150 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	6		7		8		9		10	
					UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
26	430-175-103-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (48")	384	LF	\$110.00	\$42,240.00	\$71.50	\$27,456.00	\$91.54	\$35,151.36	\$94.00	\$36,096.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
27	430-175-104	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (RCP) (60") (Addendum #2)	388	LF	\$150.00	\$58,200.00	\$163.00	\$63,244.00	\$129.99	\$50,436.12	\$210.00	\$81,480.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
28	430-175-104-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (60")	49	LF	\$155.00	\$7,595.00	\$166.00	\$8,134.00	\$31.42	\$1,539.58	\$130.00	\$6,370.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
29	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (12" x 18")	1,185	LF	\$39.00	\$46,215.00	\$33.15	\$39,282.75	\$31.42	\$37,232.70	\$35.00	\$41,475.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
30	430-175-201	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ERCP) (14" x 23")	680	LF	\$44.00	\$29,920.00	\$40.60	\$27,608.00	\$33.58	\$22,834.40	\$57.00	\$38,760.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
31	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (42") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	2	EA	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,841.59	\$3,683.18	\$2,490.00	\$4,980.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
32	430-175-203-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (48") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,058.25	\$2,058.25	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
33	430-175-204-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (54") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	9	EA	\$3,442.00	\$30,978.00	\$4,325.00	\$38,925.00	\$3,011.54	\$27,103.86	\$2,875.00	\$25,875.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
34	430-175-205-MC	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (ACCMCP) (72") (1/2 Section Riser) 6' Height	1	EA	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,483.85	\$3,483.85	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
35	430-982-625	Mitered End Section, Optional, Elliptical 14" x 23"	15	EA	\$545.00	\$8,175.00	\$857.00	\$12,855.00	\$649.97	\$9,749.55	\$540.00	\$8,100.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
36	430-984-129	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/24"	8	EA	\$595.00	\$4,760.00	\$960.00	\$7,680.00	\$758.30	\$6,066.40	\$795.00	\$6,360.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
37	430-984-133	Mitered End Section, Optional - Round/30"	7	EA	\$960.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00	\$1,633.60	\$11,435.20	\$1,065.00	\$7,455.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
38	515-2-301	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing (Aluminum) (Addendum #2)	237	LF	\$88.00	\$20,856.00	\$44.65	\$10,582.05	\$20.58	\$4,877.46	\$45.00	\$10,665.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
39	520-1-8	Type AB Special (Curb and Gutter)	1,050	LF	\$10.75	\$11,287.50	\$9.80	\$10,290.00	\$15.17	\$15,928.50	\$7.50	\$7,875.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
40	520-1-10	Type F Curb and Gutter	11,296	LF	\$7.15	\$80,766.40	\$8.55	\$96,580.80	\$6.72	\$75,909.12	\$6.00	\$67,776.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
41	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,276	SY	\$20.00	\$125,520.00	\$18.55	\$116,419.80	\$17.33	\$108,763.08	\$18.50	\$116,106.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
42	524-MC	Concrete Ditch Pavement - Non Reinforced - Fabric Formed Concrete Mat - 8" Filter Points	582	SY	\$76.60	\$44,581.20	\$155.75	\$90,646.50	\$63.91	\$37,195.62	\$55.00	\$32,010.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
43	530-3-4	Rip-Rap (Rubble) (Ditch Lining)	176	TN	\$115.00	\$20,240.00	\$57.00	\$10,032.00	\$95.33	\$16,778.08	\$155.00	\$27,280.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
44	908-104-1	Contractor's Sediment and Erosion Control Includes Dewatering/Sumpp/Pipe/Spreader, Swale, etc.	1	LS	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,416.43	\$5,416.43	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY						\$2,128,799.27	\$2,332,855.90	\$2,447,579.08	\$2,242,882.42					
45	700-20-11	Sign Single Post, <12 S.F. (Addendum #2)	31	EA	\$265.00	\$8,215.00	\$187.00	\$5,797.00	\$270.82	\$8,395.42	\$190.00	\$5,890.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
46	706-3	Reflective Pavement Marker, All Colors	326	EA	\$3.30	\$1,075.80	\$4.15	\$1,352.90	\$3.25	\$1,059.50	\$4.20	\$1,369.20	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
47	710-12-290	Reflective Paint (Island Nose) (Yellow) (Addendum #2)	242	SF	\$4.40	\$1,064.80	\$0.80	\$193.60	\$1.08	\$261.36	\$0.81	\$196.02	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
48	711-11-160	Pavement Messages, Thermoplastic (Bike Lane Markings) (Addendum #2)	19	EA	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$202.00	\$3,838.00	\$259.99	\$4,939.81	\$205.00	\$3,895.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
49	711-11-170	Directional Arrows, Thermoplastic	19	EA	\$66.00	\$1,254.00	\$57.40	\$1,090.60	\$75.83	\$1,440.77	\$58.00	\$1,102.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
50	711-11-251	Skip Traffic Stripe, 6'-10" Yellow, Thermoplastic, 6" (Addendum #2)	340	LF	\$1.10	\$374.00	\$0.95	\$323.00	\$1.19	\$404.60	\$1.00	\$340.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
51	711-11-222	Solid Traffic Stripe, 8" Yellow, Thermoplastic	785	LF	\$1.75	\$1,373.75	\$1.15	\$902.75	\$1.84	\$1,444.40	\$1.15	\$902.75	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER

Bid Tabulation
 IFB #11-1949-DS
 El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
 Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

BID "B" - 150 CALENDAR DAYS			6		7		8		9		10			
ITEM	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	UTILITY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION (SUMNER COUNTY)	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP. (MANATEE COUNTY)	ALAX PAVING INDUSTRIES (SARASOTA COUNTY)	GATOR GRADING & PAVING (MANATEE COUNTY)	NO BIDDER		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
52	711-1-1-224	Solid Traffic Stripe, 18" Yellow, Thermoplastic	531	LF	\$2.55	\$1,354.05	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	\$4.17	\$2,214.27	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
53	711-1-1-121	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" White, Thermoplastic	11,251	LF	\$1.25	\$14,063.75	\$0.95	\$10,688.45	\$1.19	\$13,388.69	\$0.95	\$10,688.45	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
54	711-1-1-221	Solid Traffic Stripe, 6" Yellow, Thermoplastic	10,054	LF	\$1.10	\$11,059.40	\$0.95	\$9,551.30	\$1.19	\$11,964.26	\$0.95	\$9,551.30	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
54A	711-1-1-123	Solid Traffic Stripe, 12" White, Thermoplastic (Add. #2)	45	LF	\$2.30	\$103.50	\$1.50	\$67.50	\$3.25	\$146.25	\$1.50	\$67.50	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
54B	711-1-1-125	Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White, Thermoplastic (Stop Bar) (Addendum #2)	5	LF	\$4.40	\$22.00	\$4.10	\$20.50	\$5.96	\$29.80	\$4.15	\$20.75	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING						\$42,050.05		\$35,418.60		\$45,689.13		\$35,615.97	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
55	715-2-11	Lighting Conduit (Electrical, 4" PVC DR 18, Color White) (Addendum #2)	233	LF	\$9.00	\$2,097.00	\$9.70	\$2,260.10	\$4.17	\$971.61	\$4.20	\$978.60	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL LIGHTING						\$2,097.00		\$2,260.10		\$971.61		\$978.60	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
56	570-1-1	Performance Turf (Hydroseed)	12,551	SY	\$0.45	\$5,647.95	\$0.50	\$6,275.50	\$0.49	\$6,149.99	\$0.45	\$5,647.95	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
57	570-1-2	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	48,896	SY	\$1.60	\$78,233.60	\$1.70	\$83,123.20	\$1.62	\$79,211.52	\$1.46	\$71,388.16	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING						\$83,881.55		\$89,398.70		\$85,361.51		\$77,036.11	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
58		3" PVC Casing (Purple, Reclaim Water)	168	LF	\$7.35	\$1,234.80	\$6.95	\$1,167.60	\$7.58	\$1,273.44	\$8.50	\$1,428.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
59		12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Reclaim Water)	98	LF	\$36.40	\$3,567.20	\$41.65	\$4,081.70	\$43.33	\$4,246.34	\$42.70	\$4,184.60	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
60		12" Caps/Plugs	2	EA	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$96.41	\$192.82	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
61		Joint Restraints	4	EA	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$276.24	\$1,104.96	\$92.00	\$368.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
SUBTOTAL UTILITY						\$6,132.00		\$6,389.30		\$6,817.56		\$7,110.60	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
DISCRETIONARY						\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,000.00	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
TOTAL BID "B" PRICE:						\$2,442,959.87		\$2,646,322.60		\$2,766,418.89		\$2,543,623.70	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Acknowledged Addendum #1					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Acknowledged Addendum #2					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Florida Trench Safety Act					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Contractor's Questionnaire					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Drug Free Work Place Certification					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)					NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Notes:														
Item #13A - Quantity = 22,311 - Unit Price = \$11,370 & Extended Price = \$253,676.07						N/A				N/A				NO BIDDER
Bid Bond					YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER
Acknowledged Site Visit					YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/28/11	YES - 7/15/11	YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/27/11	YES - 7/27/11	NO BIDDER	NO BIDDER

Bid Tabulation
IFB#11-1949-DS
El Conquistador Parkway Extension, Phase IIA
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 150 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Sherril Robinson
(Project Management) Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

8/4/11
Date

REVIEWED BY: Sunny Fu
(Engineer) Sunny Fu, P.E, Project Engineer

8/4/2011
Date

APPROVED BY: Donna M Stevens
(Purchasing) Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

8/22/11
Date